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NOTICE OF APPEAL OF APPELLANTS 
OBERLIN COLLEGE AND DR. MEREDITH RAIMONDO 

Appellants Oberlin College and Meredith Raimondo hereby give notice of appeal to the 

Supreme Court of Ohio from the judgment of the Lorain County Court of Appeals, Ninth Appellate 

District, journalized in Court of Appeals Case Nos. 19CA011563 and 20CA011632 on March 31, 

2022. 

This case raises substantial constitutional questions and is one of public and great general 

interest.  

Ronald D. Holman, II (0036776) 
Julie A. Crocker (0081231) 
TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP 
200 Public Sq., Suite 3500 
Cleveland, OH 44114-2302 
Tel: 216.241.2838 
Fax: 216.241.3707 
rholman@taftlaw.com
jcrocker@taftlaw.com

Respectfully submitted,  

/S/ Benjamin C. Sassé 
Benjamin C. Sassé (0072856) 
Elisabeth C. Arko (0095895) 
TUCKER ELLIS LLP 
950 Main Avenue, Suite 1100 
Cleveland, OH 44113 
Tel: 216.592.5000 
benjamin.sasse@tuckerellis.com
elisabeth.arko@tuckerellis.com

Richard D. Panza (0011487) 
Matthew W. Nakon (0040497) 
Rachelle Kuznicki Zidar (0066741) 
WICKENS HERZER PANZA 
35765 Chester Rd. 
Avon, OH 44011-1262 
Tel: 440.695.8000 
Fax: 440.695.8098 
RPanza@WickensLaw.com
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RZidar@WickensLaw.com

Seth D. Berlin (PHV #21649-2022) 
 Joseph Slaughter (PHV #21599-2022) 
BALLARD SPAHR LLP 
1909 K St., NW, 12th Floor 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
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slaughterj@ballardspahr.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

A copy of the foregoing was served on May 13, 2022 per S.Ct.Prac.R. 3.11(C)(1) by email 

to the following:  

Terry A. Moore  
Jacqueline Bollas Caldwell 
Owen J. Rarric 
Matthew W. Onest 
KRUGLIAK, WILKINS, GRIFFITHS & 
DOUGHERTY CO., L.P.A. 
4775 Munson Street, NW 
P.O. Box 36963 
Canton, OH 44735 
tmoore@kwgd.com
jcaldwell@kwgd.com
orarric@kwgd.com
monest@kwgd.com

Lee E. Plakas  
Brandon W. McHugh 
PLAKAS | MANNOS 
200 Market Avenue North, Suite 300 
Canton, OH 44702 
lplakas@lawlion.com
bmchugh@lawlion.com

Attorneys for Plaintiffs-Appellees Gibson 
Bros., Inc., David R. Gibson, and Allyn W. 
Gibson 

James N. Taylor 
JAMES N. TAYLOR CO., L.P.A. 
409 East Ave., Suite A 
Elyria, OH 44035 
taylor@jamestaylorlpa.com

Attorneys for Plaintiffs-Appellees Gibson 
Bros., Inc., David R. Gibson, and Allyn W. 
Gibson

/S/ Benjamin C. Sassé  
Benjamin C. Sassé (0072856) 

Attorney for Defendants-Appellants Oberlin 
College and Dr. Meredith Raimondo
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